



Collapsing during construction, this bridge in Narsingdi Sadar upazila's Chardighaldi union remains unrepaired for the last six months.

Bridge collapses mid-construction

20,000 people of 7 villages suffer as it remains unrepaired for 6 months

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Line Director

Upazila Health Care (UHC), DGHS

Sastho Bhaban (5th Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212 Email: uhc@ld.dghs.gov.bd

e-Tender Notice

This is an online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies

(https://www.eprocure.gov.bd). For more details, please contract support desk contract numbers e-Tender

are invited in e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Dr. Md. Rizwanur Rahman, Line Director, Upazila Health Care Operational Plan (UHC OP), DGHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka for the Procurement of;

Tender/proposal

publication date &

time in e-GP

17-December 2023

11.30:00pm

e-Tender details can be downloaded on e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for pursuer. e-Tender will be accepted only as stated in above list; accepted tenders will be opened online immediate as

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, ময়মনসিংহ

(স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা)

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

২০২৩-২৪ অর্থ বছরে ময়মনসিংহ জেলার ইউনিয়ন পরিষদে কর্মরত আমপুলিশদের (দফালার/মহজ্ঞানার) নিম্নের 'ব' তফসিলে বর্ণিত পোষাক ও অদ্যাদ্য সরঞ্জামানি সংগ্রহের

স্থানীয় সরকার বিভাগ, স্থানীয় সরকার, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায় মন্তবালয়

মন্ত্রী সহায়তা খাত। কোড নখন- ১৩৭০১০১/১২০০০১৩০৮/৩৬৩১১০৩ ০৩/০১/২০২৪খ্রিঃ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যস্ত

ওারেন), স্থান- উপপরিচালক, স্থানীয় সরকার মহামনসিংহ এর অফিস কব্দে ১. বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, মহামনসিংহ বিভাগ, মহামনসিংহ

্জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয় (স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা), ময়মনসিংহ বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয়, মহামনসিংহ বিভাগ, মহামনসিং

রপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে।

দিদারে আলম মোহাখদ মাকসুদ চৌধুরী

জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয়, মরামনসিংহ

জেলা প্রশাসক, ময়মনসিংহ

023366-66999

৩,০০০/- (তিন হাজার) টাকা অফেরতযোগ্

২০২৩-২৪ অর্থ বছরে গ্রামপুলিশদের (দফাদার ও মহস্লাদার) পোষাক ও অন্যান্য সরঞ্জামানি সংগ্রহ

ত8/০১/২০২৪খ্রিঃ তারিব বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা ০৪/০১/২০২৪খ্রিঃ তারিব বিকাল ০৩.৩০ ঘটিকা। উপস্থিত দবপত্রদাতার সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত

১, বেতাগার কাৰেশনাত্রের কার্যালয়, মহমনাসাহে বিজ্ঞাগ, মহমনাসাহে

১, জেলা রাশাসকের কার্যালয় (ছানীয় সরকার শাখা), মহমনাসাহে

ক) সবগললাকার বিগত ০৬ (ডিমা) বছরের তেকোন ০১ (এক) বছরে দানকম= ১,০০,০০,০০০/- (এক কোটি) টাকা মূলো বিভিন্নি পুশিশ/আনসার ও ভিডিপি/আমপুলিশ অথবা সরকারি/খায়ন্তুশাসিত/ বেসরকারি পর্যায়ে দক্ষদার ও মহব্রাদারদের পোষাক ও সরজামাদি সরবরাহ কারের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকতে হবে।

গাধারে পথলাবে ও মধ্যোগাধারে রোগাখন ও গজনাথা গাধানার পথলোর পাতজন পাতজন হয়ে। । ৭) আর্থিক বছরুলারে বাছেক নানাসহ বিগতে বছরের পেয় ৩৩ (জিন) মানের = ৮০,০০,০০০/- (আশি লক্ষ্য টাকার ব্যাংক ভারণ্যের সনন থাকতে হবে।

গ) হালনাগাদ এতদসংক্রান্ত বৈধ ট্রভ লাইসেল, ভাটি রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্র ও টিআইএনমহ আয়কা নের সনালগন্ত থাকতে হবে। দর্শত্ত সিভিউদের সাথে সংযুক্ত বিস্তারিত শতীবলীর আপোকে সরবরাহকারী/গ্রন্তকার

ব্যক্তি/শ্রতিষ্ঠানকে যোগ্য হতে হবে। দরপত্রে উল্লেখিত দরের ৩% অর্থ (পরবর্তীতে কৃতকার্য দরদাত্তকে আরো ৭% অর্থ) যেকোন তফসিলী ব্যাংক হতে ব্যাংক ফ্রাকট/পে-অর্ডরি আকারে জেলা প্রশাসক, মহমনসিংহ এর অনুকূলে জামানত হিসেবে

জন্য অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রকৃত পোষাক সরবরাহকারী/প্রস্তুতকারী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে শর্ত সাপেক্ষে সীলমোহরযুক্ত খামে দরণর আহবান করা যাছেছ।

be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Narsingdi

A 50-feet under construction bridge in Narsingdi Sadar upazila's Chardighaldi union collapsed around six months ago, affecting connectivity of over 20,000 locals across seven villages of the union.

the Constructed bv Disaster Management Division, spending Tk 88.4 lakh, no steps have yet been taken for its repair.

According to locals, the bridge collapsed even before the construction works were complete as low-quality materials were

Ref No. UHC/Proc/GD-3/Store/GOB/23-24/2942

Name of goods

Procurement of Furniture

for store of Upazila Health

Tender

GD-1963

胃疫を 元-00.86.6500.056.09.005.36-38

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানঃ

নরপত্র সিভিউল বিক্রির শেষ তারিখ ও সময়ঃ

দবপত্র বিক্রহকালী অভিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা।

দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী অফিদের নাম ও ঠিকানাঃ

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়ঃ

সংগ্রহক সম্ভার জেলা

১৭। সঞ্চাহকারী সন্তার বিবরণী

(ক) সভাহকারী সন্তার নামঃ (খ) সভাহকারী সন্তার পদবী

(খ) সংগ্রহকারী সন্তার টেলিফোন নম্বরঃ

০১ ফুলপ্যান্ট (থাকী রং) দফালার/মহস্রালার (১৪২+১২১৬=১৩৫৮×২)

০৪ ফুলহাতা শার্ট (নীল রং) সোন্ডার ব্যাতে একটি স্টার এবং সবুজ কলড়ের ০২টি রিবনসহ (সঞ্চাদার)

ত্রু হাফহাডা শার্ট (নীল রং) সোজার বাাচে একটি স্টার এবং সবুজ কাপজের ০২টি রিবনসহ (দফানার
০৬ শাড়ী, পেটিকোট, মহিলা গ্রামপুলিপের জনা (৬১×২)

০২ ফুলহাতা শার্ট (নীল রং) সোন্ডার ব্যাচসহ (মহন্ত্রাদার)

হাফহাতা শার্ট (নীল বং) সোকার ব্যাচসহ (মহরু

ফুলহাতা ব্লাউজ (নীল রং) সোন্ধার ব্যাচসহ (মহিলা

০৮ হাফহাডা ব্লাউজ (নীল রং) সোন্ডার ব্যাচসহ (মহিলা)

১০ এক জোড়া উন্নতমানের কাপড়ের জুতা (মোজাসহ)

১৩ উন্নতমানের ৪.৫০ ভোপ্টের টর্চ লাইট

০১ মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বিভাগঃ

22

used in the works.

The tides of the canal further added to the weakening of the structures by removing soil from underneath its pillars. said Delwar Hossain Shahin, chairman of Chardighaldi Union Parishad. He said he is unaware of the time the bridge will be repaired.

During a recent visit to the spot, this correspondent saw the collapsed bridge stranded in the middle of the waterbody,

with no approach road on either end. 'The construction works were initiated

Tender/proposa

I last selling

14-January-

2024, 16:00pm

Upazila Health Care Operational Plan (UHC OP)

DGHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka

SEE PAGE 4 COL 1

Date: 17/12/2023

Tender/proposal

closing/opening

15-January-2024,

ভারিষঃ ১৪/১২/২০২৩বিঃ

8 pro-BNP lawyers get bail in 16 cases

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Eight pro-BNP lawyers including its International Affairs Secretary Nasir Uddin Ahmed Ashim yesterday received anticipatory bail from the High Court till January 18 in 16 cases filed on various charges.

The cases were filed with different police stations in Dhaka, Naryanganj, Gazipur and Habiganj in connection with the violence centring BNP's rally on October 28.

The bench of Justice Md Habibul Gani and Justice Ahmed Sohel granted the bail after hearing 25 bail petitions. The HC bench also asked them to surrender before the lower courts concerned by

TIB not for or against any political party Says the anti-graft watchdog

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Transparency International Bangladesh vesterday said they are in favour of free, fair, and inclusive elections, not for or against any political party.

The anti-graft watchdog issued a statement in response to Road Transport and Bridges Minister and Awami League General Secretary Obaidul Quader's comment that TIB is towing BNP's line.

TIB said the comment is self-embarrassing for Quader while reflecting the mindset of treating all critics as political opponents.

TIB Executive Director Iftekharuzzaman said it shouldn't be unknown to the learned minister that an inclusive election can only be held in a situation where a level playing field for all aspiring parties and candidates is ensured through the neutral, nonpartisan and conflict-of-interest-free role of the Election Commission, election time government, administration, and law enforcement agencies.

TIB is an apolitical entity with no affiliations with any political party. It was deeply disappointing to hear such unfounded statements from a key minister of the state and the second-in-command of the ruling political party.

TIB condemned the AL general secretary's attempt to associate the organisation with BNP for expressing doubts regarding a participatory election.

TIB expressed that while such allegations were neither surprising nor unnerving, they did highlight a recurrent trend where both major political parties, Awami League and BNP, responded with hostility whenever TIB's research reports or recommendations challenged their interests.

"TIB is an apolitical entity with no affiliations with any political party. It was deeply disappointing to hear such unfounded statements from a key minister of the state and the second-in-command of the ruling political party," said the statement.

4 of a family suffer burns in explosion

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Narayanganj

Four members of a family suffered burn injuries in an explosion caused by accumulated gas at a flat in Narayanganj early yesterday.

The incident happened on the third floor of a four-storey under-construction building in Khilmarket area of Fatullah.

The injured -- Sultan Mia, 60, his wife Sahida Begum, 50, and their sons Nabi Hossain, 27, and Ali Hossain, 25 -- were taken to Dhaka Medical College Hospital. Of them, Sahida Begum suffered 53 percent, Nabi 22 percent, Ali 20 percent and Sultan 4 percent burns, said Inspector Bachchu Mia,



Sultan's son Sayeed said the fire broke out after a blast when his mother tried to light the kitchen

Fakruddin Ahammad, deputy assistant director of Narayanganj fire service, said they suspect there was a leak in the gas line. The fire might have originated from accumulated gas.

UNB adds, the injured were transferred to National Institute of Burn and Plastic Surgery. Rakibul Hasan, duty officer of the national hotline of fire service, said one fire unit went to the spot but locals had already doused the blaze.

Two killed in N'ganj road accidents

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Narayanganj

Two men were killed in separate road accidents in Narayanganj's Araihazar upazila yesterday.

In Chhonpara, Md Mehedi, 40, a car driver was killed and three others were injured when his vehicle and a truck collided on Dhaka-Sylhet highway in the area, said police.

Hospital, said Araihazar Police Station Officer-in-Charge Ahsan Ullah. In another incident, Md Sharif, 28, a three-

The injured were taken to Dhaka Medical College

wheeler driver, was killed as his goods-laden vehicle fell into a roadside ditch after hitting a BRTC bus at Sadardia village in the upazila, said the OC.

Nothing for 'king's parties'

MD ABBAS and SAJJAD HOSSAIN

Speculation surrounding seat-sharing with lesser-known parties in the upcoming January 7 polls concluded yesterday as the Awami League finalised agreements only with Jatiya Party and three partners from its 14-party alliance.

earlier Despite about the conjecture inclusion "king's parties" like Trinamool BNP. Bangladesh Supreme Party (BSP), and Bangladesh Nationalist Movement (BNM), the AL's decision to allocate 26 seats to Jatiya Party and six seats to its 14-party alliance partners signals that these king's parties created or (allegedly

sponsored by strong actors to further echoed the same. their cause) received no electoral benefits from the ruling party.

Even the top leaders of these parties are set to compete against the AL and independent candidates in the upcoming Asked why no compromise was reached

with the government, leaders of these parties told The Daily Star that they were never involved in the process of "seat

parties told The

in the process of

"seat sharing".

Daily Star that they

were never involved

Talking with this newspaper, Taimur Alam Khandaker, secretary general of Trinamool BNP, claimed they never wanted to ally with the AL.

"What we wanted from the Awami League was to ensure overall security regarding the polls and our candidates.

Prime Minister Sheikh **Asked why no** Hasina had given that **compromise was** assurance to us, for which we have decided to take reached with part in the polls," he said. the government, Expressing confidence leaders of these

in their acceptance among people, he said they were optimistic about winning and urged voters to turn out and support their preferred candidates.

Muhammad Shahjahan, secretary general of BNM,

Shahjada Syed Saifuddin Ahmed, chairman of BSP, could not be contacted despite repeated attempts.

Earlier, this newspaper reported citing analysts that small parties were being rounded up for polls to make the January 7 election look participatory. BNP, its allies, and some other parties have decided to boycott any election under the Hasina-

North-West Power Generation Company Ltd.

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 Certified (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

Office of the Plant Manager (Superintending Engineer)

Sirajganj 225 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant (Unit-1) Soydabad, Sirajganj.

Ref: 27.28.8878.101.07.001.19.370

Date: 17/12/2023

e-Tender Notice

The following e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd):

Sl. No.	Tender ID	Brief Description of Tender	Publication Date	Last Selling Date & Time	Opening Date
1	919151	Supply of fire suppression gas & Cylinders for Sirajganj 225 MW CCPP (Unit-01).	13/12/2023	01/01/2024, 15:30	02/01/2024

This is an online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP Help Desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)



Engr. Brojendra Kumar Sarker Plant Manager (Superintending Engineer) Sirajganj 225 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant (Unit-1) NWPGCL, Soydabad, Sirajganj.

OPTO

বাংলাদেশ স্যাটেলাইট কোম্পানি লিমিটেড

(রাষ্ট্রীয় মালিকানাধীন একটি প্রতিষ্ঠান) ১১৬. কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম অ্যাভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১০০০ www.bscl.gov.bd



Invitation for Tenders

		Governme	ent of the People's Republic					
1	Ministry/	Division		communications and Informa	tion Technology			
2	Agency		Bangladesh Satellite C					
3		g entity name		od, Chairman and CEO				
4		g entity code	Not used at present					
5		g entity district	Dhaka					
6	Invitation	n for	Procurement of Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Maintenance Servi for VSAT Equipment					
_								
7		n Ref No.	14.39.0000.012.07.003	3.22.744				
8	Date	El G. L.	13/12/2023	13/12/2023				
9	NFORMA'	ment method	Open Tender					
-		RMATION	Open render					
10		and source of funds	Company's own fund					
		NFORMATION	Company's own fund					
11		Package No.	BSCL/2023-24/PS-11					
12		package name		Procurement of Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Maintenance Service				
'-	Telidel package lialite		for VSAT Equipment					
13	Tender :	oublication date	18/12/2023					
14		ast selling date		: 04:00pm				
			Date	Time				
15	Tender of	closing date and time	03/01/2024	12:00pm				
16		ppening date and time	03/01/2024	12:20pm				
17	Name & address of the office(s)		Address					
	Name & address of the office(s)			Chairman and CEO				
	-Selling tender document (principal)		Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited					
	Selling tender document (others) Receiving tender document		SEL Rose-N-Dale, Lev	SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000.				
	Receiving tender document Opening tender document							
INFO		FOR TENDERER						
18		ibility and qualification of	The minimum nun	nber of years of general expe	erience of the Tenderer in			
	tenderer			contracting industries in public sector as Prime Contractor/Sub				
			Contractor/Manag	Contractor/Management Contractor shall be 03 years.				
			 The minimum spe 	 The minimum specific experience as a Contractor or Subcontractor or 				
				Management Contractor in similar to the proposed plant and services				
				(VSAT Hub installation & Maintenance, VSAT remote Terminals				
40				Installation and maintenance service of minimum 50 Sites, MNCO/BANK's IT/Internet/Data connectivity related maintenance				
				allocation) in at least a numb				
20								
20			similar nature, complexity and methods/technology completed over a period of three (3) years each with a value of at least of Tk 28 lac Tk shall be required.					
	Brief description of goods		Procurement of Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Maintenance Service					
	brief description of goods		for VSAT Equipment					
21	Brief description of related services		Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Maintenance Service for VSAT					
			Equipment					
		tender document (Tk)		1,000/- (one thousand Taka only)				
22	Lot	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security	Completion time in			
	No.	5	0-11-11	amount (Tk)	weeks / months			
	Nil	Procurement of Installation,	Sajeeb Wazed	Tk. 1,00,000/= (one	As per the tender			

	- Receiving tender document		SEE Nose-14-Date, Level-07, 110, Nazi Nazi di Islam Avende, Dilaka-1000.						
		- Opening tender document							
INFO	INFORMATION FOR TENDERER								
18	Brief eligibility and qualification of tenderer		The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in contracting industries in public sector as Prime Contractor/Sub Contractor/Management Contractor shall be 03 years. The minimum specific experience as a Contractor or Subcontractor or Management Contractor in similar to the proposed plant and services (VSAT Hub installation & Maintenance, VSAT remote Terminals Installation and maintenance service of minimum 50 Sites, MNCO/BANK's IT/Internet/Data connectivity related maintenance						
19			service of 100 site/location) in at least a number of 01 (one) contract of						
20			similar nature, complexity and methods/technology completed over a period of three (3) years each with a value of at least of Tk 28 lac Tk shall be required.						
	Brief description of goods		Procurement of Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Maintenance Service for VSAT Equipment						
Brief description of related services Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Mi Equipment				ommissioning & Maintena	ance Service for VSAT				
	Price of tender document (Tk)		1,000/- (one thousand Taka only)						
22	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks / months				
	Nil	Procurement of Installation,	Sajeeb Wazed	Tk. 1,00,000/= (one	As per the tender				
		Testing, Commissioning &	Satellite Ground	lac Taka only)	document				
		Maintenance Service for VSAT	Station, Gazipur						
DDOO	NUDING E	Equipment							

Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting tender Chairman and CEO

GD-1957

Address of official inviting tender Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000. procurement@bcscl.com.bd Contact details of official inviting tender 0241030091-93 The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings.

Rehenuma Tarannum Manager, Procurement (Additional Charge) Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited

= ২৭১৬ পিস

= ১৩৫৮ পিস

= ১৪২ পিস

= ১৪২ পিস = ১২২ পিস

= ৬১ পিস

= ১৩৫৮ পিস

= ১৩৫৮ পিস = ১৩৫৮ পিস

= ১৩৫৮ পিস = ১৩৫৮ পিস

= ১৩৫৮ পিস

০২৯৯৬৬-৬৫৭৮৮ (বাসা)

ম্যামনসিংহ ফোনঃ ০২৯৯৬৬-৬৫৭৭৭ (অফিস)

১৪ উন্নতমানে হাতা (কালো আমপুলিশ মনোআমসহ)
১৫ লায়নার বাঁদী ১৬ বেতের লাঠি " শব্দায়ের সাথে প্রতিটি আইটেমের ক্ষেত্রে ৩২(পুই)টি করে নমুনা দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত বিজ্ঞারিক শর্তাবলী এবং যালায়ালের নমুনা নিমুখান্তরকারীর কার্যালয়ের স্থানীয় সরকার শাখা থেকে জানা/দেখা যাবে। পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমাণা, ২০০৮ (সর্বশেষ সংশোধনকৃত) যোভাবেক দরণত্রের কার্যক্রম সম্পন্ন হবে। কর্তুপক্ষ যেকোনো কারণে যেকোনো দরপত্র আংশিক বা সম্পূর্ণ গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন